



Information Governance Team

Postal Address:
Coventry City Council
PO Box 15
Council House
Coventry
CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

06 December 2022

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Request ID: FOI463999002

Thank you for your request for information relating to School census data.

You have requested the following information:

1. Please provide a copy of the October school census data for Coventry (showing the number on roll at each school and in each year group) for the schools listed below:

- a. Grangehurst Primary School
- b. Alderman's Green Primary School
- c. Longford Park Primary School
- d. John Shelton Community Primary School
- e. St Laurences CofE Primary School
- f. Holbrook Primary School
- g. Little Heath Primary School
- h. Parkgate Primary School
- i. Good Shepherd Catholic School
- j. Moat House Primary School
- k. Holy Family Catholic Primary School
- l. Foxford Community School
- m. President Kennedy School Academy
- n. Cardinal Wiseman Catholic School
- o. Grace Academy Coventry
- p. Cardinal Newman Catholic School
- q. Lyng Hall School

r. Seva School

2. Please provide individual school forecasts (where these are produced) or planning area forecasts until the end of the forecast period. Please note what level of housing growth (including specific sites) is included in these forecasts.

In response to your request, we refer you to the attached documents.

Please note that forecast information includes housing developments which have full planning approval but does not include any future or currently pending planning applications.

The supply of information in response to a FOI request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: [FOI/EIR Disclosure Log](#), [Publication Scheme](#), [Facts about Coventry](#) and [Open Data](#) that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance

LMS Order	School	SchoolType2	Year Groups by Actual Year Taught In													Boys: Year Groups by Actual Year Taught In			Girls: Year Groups by Actual Year Taught In										
			N0	N1	N2	YR	1	2	3	4	5	6	Tot ex Nur	Tot inc Nur	N1	N2	YR	1	2	3	4	5	N1	N2	YR				
	School	School	Nursery	N1	N2	YR	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	TOTAL (exc. nurs)	(inc. nurs)	Nursery Age2	Age3	YR	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Nursery Age2	Age3	YR	
1	2000 Alderman's Green	Maintained		0	15	0	58	60	59	65	79	60	88	469	484		15	0	58	60	59	65	79	60	88		15	0	58
21	3414 Good Shepherd RC	Academy		0	0	26	27	24	30	29	30	30	31	201	227		0	26	27	24	30	29	30	30	31		0	26	27
24	2091 Grangehurst	Maintained		0	0	0	60	60	60	56	58	58	59	411	411		0	0	60	60	60	56	58	58	59		0	0	60
28	2125 Holbrook	Maintained		0	0	41	59	84	88	83	87	90	86	577	618		0	41	59	84	88	83	87	90	86		0	41	59
30	3435 Holy Family RC	Maintained		0	0	26	60	60	60	60	60	60	60	420	446		0	26	60	60	60	60	60	60	60		0	26	60
33	2151 John Shelton	Maintained		0	5	23	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	210	238		5	23	30	30	30	30	30	30	30		5	23	30
38	2037 Little Heath	Maintained		0	0	0	30	29	29	29	29	28	57	231	231		0	0	30	29	29	29	29	28	57		0	0	30
39	2150 Longford Park	Maintained		0	0	23	29	29	30	29	30	27	30	204	227		0	23	29	29	30	29	30	27	30		0	23	29
41	2158 Moathouse Community	Maintained		0	0	36	58	57	52	56	60	59	58	400	436		0	36	58	57	52	56	60	59	58		0	36	58
46	2138 Parkgate	Maintained		0	0	52	76	88	89	89	89	90	91	612	664		0	52	76	88	89	89	89	90	91		0	52	76
68	2004 St Laurence's CE	Academy		0	0	0	59	56	59	56	60	59	60	409	409		0	0	59	56	59	56	60	59	60		0	0	59
85	331 Total	Total		0	20	227	546	577	586	582	612	591	650	4,144	4,391		226	2,106	4,211	4,251	4,438	4,369	4,422	4,489	4,682		226	2,106	4,211

1 2 3 4 5 6

Y1	5 Y2	6 Y3	7 Y4	8 Y5	9 Y6	10 Y7&Y8
60	59	65	79	60	88	0
24	30	29	30	30	31	0
60	60	56	58	58	59	0
84	88	83	87	90	86	0
60	60	60	60	60	60	0
30	30	30	30	30	30	0
29	29	29	29	28	57	0
29	30	29	30	27	30	0
57	52	56	60	59	58	0
88	89	89	89	90	91	0
56	59	56	60	59	60	0
4,251	4,438	4,369	4,422	4,489	4,682	0

11 year
olds in
Primary
Schools:

School	Year	Reception	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Grand Total
Alderman's Green	2021	67	74	66	87	75	90	88	547
	2022	71	67	74	66	87	75	90	530
	2023	62	71	67	74	66	87	75	502
	2024	63	62	71	67	74	66	87	490
	2025	64	63	62	71	67	74	66	468
Good Shepherd Catholic Academy	2021	30	33	28	30	30	30	25	206
	2022	31	30	33	28	30	30	30	212
	2023	30	31	30	33	28	30	30	212
	2024	30	30	31	30	33	28	30	211
	2025	30	30	30	31	30	33	28	211
Grangehurst	2021	61	61	61	59	62	59	62	423
	2022	63	62	62	62	60	63	60	431
	2023	58	63	62	62	62	60	63	429
	2024	62	60	64	64	64	64	61	439
	2025	62	64	61	66	66	66	66	450
Holbrook	2021	79	79	81	83	85	91	90	587
	2022	73	80	79	82	83	85	91	573
	2023	75	73	80	79	82	83	85	557
	2024	74	75	73	80	79	82	83	546
	2025	74	74	75	73	80	79	82	536
Holy Family Catholic	2021	52	60	58	60	60	60	60	410
	2022	53	52	60	58	60	60	60	402
	2023	52	53	52	60	58	60	60	394
	2024	48	52	53	52	60	58	60	383
	2025	50	48	52	53	52	60	58	372
John Shelton	2021	28	24	26	30	30	30	30	197
	2022	23	28	24	26	30	30	30	190
	2023	22	23	28	24	26	30	30	182
	2024	19	22	23	28	24	26	30	171
	2025	20	19	22	23	28	24	26	161
Little Heath	2021	31	37	30	30	40	58	39	264
	2022	33	32	38	31	31	41	59	265
	2023	35	34	33	39	32	32	42	247
	2024	32	36	35	34	40	33	33	243
	2025	32	32	36	35	34	40	33	242
Longford Park	2021	31	34	33	30	30	29	29	218
	2022	34	31	34	33	30	30	29	222
	2023	29	34	31	34	33	30	30	222
	2024	38	29	34	31	34	33	30	229
	2025	35	38	29	34	31	34	33	234
Moat House	2021	60	52	48	57	56	55	57	387
	2022	52	60	52	48	57	56	55	381
	2023	54	52	60	52	48	57	56	380
	2024	51	54	52	60	52	48	57	375
	2025	52	51	54	52	60	52	48	369
Parkgate Academy	2021	75	91	89	87	93	93	93	623
	2022	76	76	93	91	89	95	95	615
	2023	77	78	78	95	93	91	97	607
	2024	70	79	80	80	96	94	92	591
	2025	73	72	80	81	81	98	96	582
St Laurence's CE Academy	2021	53	58	52	58	53	60	60	393
	2022	54	53	58	52	58	53	60	387
	2023	49	54	53	58	52	58	53	376
	2024	47	49	54	53	58	52	58	370
	2025	49	47	49	54	53	58	52	360

School	Year	PAN	NCA	Yr 07	Yr 08	Yr 09	Yr 10	Yr 11	Yr 12	Yr 13
Seva	Sep-21	120	600	59	58	59	57	56	0	0
	Sep-22	120	600	59	59	58	59	57	0	0
	Sep-23	120	600	60	59	59	58	59	0	0
	Sep-24	120	600	59	60	59	59	58	0	0
	Sep-25	120	600	57	59	60	59	59	0	0
Grace Academy	Sep-21	205	1025	119	115	123	176	116	26	23
	Sep-22	205	1025	115	119	115	123	176	36	22
	Sep-23	205	1025	120	117	120	117	124	54	30
	Sep-24	205	1025	119	122	118	122	119	38	46
	Sep-25	205	1025	113	121	124	120	124	36	32
Lyng Hall	Sep-21	150	750	138	134	139	149	151	48	43
	Sep-22	180	900	140	138	134	139	149	51	41
	Sep-23	180	900	145	140	138	134	139	50	43
	Sep-24	180	900	139	145	140	138	134	47	43
	Sep-25	150	750	135	139	145	140	138	45	40
Foxford	Sep-21	180	900	180	174	179	183	184	61	51
	Sep-22	180	900	181	180	174	179	183	63	52

	Sep-23	210	1050	186	182	181	175	180	63	54
	Sep-24	210	1050	179	189	184	184	178	62	53
	Sep-25	180	900	174	180	191	186	185	61	53
Cardinal Wiseman	Sep-21	240	1200	159	153	158	232	225	138	119
	Sep-22	240	1200	159	159	153	158	232	155	117
	Sep-23	270	1350	164	159	159	153	158	160	132
	Sep-24	270	1350	161	164	159	159	153	109	136
	Sep-25	240	1200	155	161	164	159	159	106	93
President Kennedy	Sep-21	300	1500	419	397	405	279	274	119	102
	Sep-22	300	1500	421	419	397	405	279	119	101
	Sep-23	300	1500	430	432	430	408	415	121	101
	Sep-24	300	1500	414	441	442	441	418	180	103
	Sep-25	300	1500	399	425	451	453	451	182	153
Cardinal Newman	Sep-21	250	1250	207	194	195	225	220	138	111
	Sep-22	250	1250	207	207	194	195	225	137	117
	Sep-23	250	1250	210	207	207	194	195	141	117
	Sep-24	250	1250	203	210	207	207	194	122	119
	Sep-25	250	1250	193	203	210	207	207	121	103

Grand Total

289

291

295

295

294

698

706

683

684

670

802

792

789

785

782

1012

1011

1020
1029
1030
1183
1133
1085
1041
996
1995
2141
2337
2439
2514
1290
1282
1270
1262
1245

School
 October 2022 :
 Summary of
 Secondary School
 Pupil Numbers
 Source: DfE School
 Census - October
 2022

School		SchoolType2	7	8	9	10	11	Y7-11	12	13	14	15+	13+	Y12-13+	Total	7	8	9	10	11	12	7	8	9	10	11	
			11	12	13	14	15	11-15	16	17	18	19+	17-19+	16-19+	Total	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28
		Year Groups by Actual Year Taught In	Year Groups by Actual Year Taught In											Boys: Year Groups by Actual Year Taught In					Girls: Year Groups by Actual Year Taught In								
Estab	School	School	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11	Y7-Y11	Y12	Y13	Y13+	Y12-Y13+	Total	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11	Y12	Y13+	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11		
	Cardinal Newman	Maintained	247	250	248	243	225	1,213	122	88	0	0	88	210	1,423	247	250	248	243	225	122	88	247	250	248	243	225
	Cardinal Wiseman	Academy	235	238	239	213	237	1,162	117	73	0	0	73	190	1,352	235	238	239	213	237	117	73	235	238	239	213	237
	4010 Foxford	Academy	181	180	178	180	177	896	93	62	0	0	62	155	1,051	181	180	178	180	177	93	62	181	180	178	180	177
	6905 Grace Academy	Academy	163	204	159	159	155	840	26	17	0	0	17	43	883	163	204	159	159	155	26	17	163	204	159	159	155
	4030 Lyng Hall	Academy	177	146	151	165	146	785	65	44	0	0	44	109	894	177	146	151	165	146	65	44	177	146	151	165	146
	President Kennedy	Academy	299	303	329	301	274	1,506	142	135	0	0	135	277	1,783	299	303	329	301	274	142	135	299	303	329	301	274
	4004 Seva	Academy	71	113	56	65	54	359	0	0	0	0	0	0	359	71	113	56	65	54	0	0	71	113	56	65	54
	331 Total		1,373	1,434	1,360	1,326	1,268	6,761	565	419	0	0	419	984	7,745	4,338	4,353	4,124	4,217	4,075	1,973	1,650	4,338	4,353	4,124	4,217	4,075

12

29 30

16 17+										Y7-11		
Y12	Y13+	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11	Y12	Y13+	Female	Male	Total	
122	88	247	250	248	243	225	122	88				
117	73	235	238	239	213	237	117	73				
93	62	181	180	178	180	177	93	62				
26	17	163	204	159	159	155	26	17				
65	44	177	146	151	165	146	65	44				
142	135	299	303	329	301	274	142	135				
0	0	71	113	56	65	54	0	0				
1,973	1,650	4,337	4,352	4,126	4,275	4,106	1,818	1,321				